Docket No. 036806-514

【 (Rev. 03/01)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET OATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John P. ĐiMaggio	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Omnicare, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes Me No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	- Marie - Mari	
Assignment		<u>d</u>
Execution Date: April 2, 2004	City: Covington State: KY Zip: 4	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 📡	₩ No
, ,	a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/610,681	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼 No		
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	d: []
Name: Michael A. Forhan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP	Enclosed	
2000 Courthouse Plaza NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 4.	402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Forhan, Reg. No. 46,706		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0847

Customer No. 27805

Serial No. 10/610,681

Filed: July 2, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John P. DiMaggio invented certain new and useful METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC ASSISTANCE IN DISPENSING PHARMACEUTICALS (Docket No. 036806-464) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Omnicare**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware with its principal office at 100 East RiverCenter Boulevard, Covington, KY 41011, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

John P. DiMaggio

Date

4/2/2014

467574

REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0848